07-10-2001

Docket No. 13DV13368

FORM PTO 1595 1-31-92	ET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Palent and Trademark Office
To the Honorable Commission or Faterus and Trademarks:	654 Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies): GREGORY VINCENT MEHOLIC Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) Yes No No 3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Other Execution Date: June 13, 2001	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name: General Electric Company Internal Address: Street Address: One River Road City: Schenectady State: NY ZIP:12345 Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): June If this document is being filed together with a new ap A. Patent Application No.(s) Additional numbers attaction.	B. Patent No.(s)
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: General Electric Company	
Internal Address: Attn: Andrew C. Hess GE Aircraft Engines	Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: One Neumann Way, M/D H17 City: Cincinnati State: OH ZIP: 45215	8. Deposit account number: 07-0865
Customer Number: 006111	E THIS SPACE
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing informative copy of the original document. NATHAN D. HERKAMP Name of Person Signing Total number of	Signature To pages including cover sheet, attachments and document To page 2001 To
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:	ach this portion atents and Trademarks 0231

9/00

PATENT REEL: 011947 FRAME: 0434

		,	13DV13368
For good and valuable consideration, of which I acknowledge	e receipt, I (v	ve)	
GREGORY VINCENT MEHOLIC	of	FAIRFIELD	, OHIO
	of		,
	of		
	of		
	e of		
	of		yî en
	of		
ell and assign to General Electric Company, a New York Corp nterest in and to the improvements in:PULSE DETONATION AEROSPIKE ENGINE	Profession		w.
invented by me (us), as described in the application for United patent executed concurrently herewith, or U.S. Serial No.:, filed	l States		
patent executed concurrently herewith, or	any and all c esulting from ents, to issue or assigns a nunicate to s fy in any legal oaths and g d enforce pro	n the filing of seamy patents of any patents of any patents of and agree that aid Company all proceeding, generally do everally do everall	aid United States application, and on said improvements or resulting on request and without further or its representatives or nominees sign all lawful papers, execute all verything possible to aid said otection for said improvements in all all all all all all all all all al
executed concurrently herewith, or U.S. Serial No.: , filed and any and all applications for patent and patents therefor in a continuations and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority nuthorize and request any official whose duty it is to issue pate herefrom to said General Electric Company, or its successors consideration, but at the expense of said Company, I will commany facts known to me respecting said improvements and testiflivisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful Company, its successors, assigns, and nominees to obtain and	any and all c esulting from ents, to issue or assigns a nunicate to s fy in any legal oaths and g d enforce pro	the filing of say patents of any patent proper patent pro	aid United States application, and on said improvements or resulting on request and without further or its representatives or nominees sign all lawful papers, execute all verything possible to aid said otection for said improvements in all
executed concurrently herewith, or U.S. Serial No.: , filed and any and all applications for patent and patents therefor in a continuations and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority result or patent to said General Electric Company, or its successors consideration, but at the expense of said Company, I will commany facts known to me respecting said improvements and testifulivisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful company, its successors, assigns, and nominees to obtain and countries.	any and all c esulting from ents, to issue or assigns a nunicate to s fy in any legal oaths and g d enforce pro	the filing of say patents of any patent proper patent pro	aid United States application, and on said improvements or resulting on request and without further or its representatives or nominees sign all lawful papers, execute all verything possible to aid said otection for said improvements in all all all all all all all all all al
executed concurrently herewith, or U.S. Serial No.: , filed and any and all applications for patent and patents therefor in a continuations and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority resultable and request any official whose duty it is to issue pater therefrom to said General Electric Company, or its successors consideration, but at the expense of said Company, I will commany facts known to me respecting said improvements and testifulivisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful company, its successors, assigns, and nominees to obtain and countries. County of HAMILTON SS: County of HAMILTON Aday of Above-named GREGORY VINCENT MEHOLIC GREGORY MEHOLIC GREGORY MEHOLIC GREGORY VINCENT MEHOLIC GREGORY MEHOLIC GREG	any and all cesulting from ents, to issue or assigns a nunicate to sfy in any legal oaths and got enforce pro	a the filing of seany patents of any patents of any patents of any patent aid Company all proceeding, generally do exper patent proceeding. ORY VINCES to me person	aid United States application, and on said improvements or resulting on request and without further or its representatives or nominees sign all lawful papers, execute all verything possible to aid said offection for said improvements in all NT MEHOLIC
executed concurrently herewith, or U.S. Serial No.: , filed and any and all applications for patent and patents therefor in a continuations and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority result horize and request any official whose duty it is to issue pater herefrom to said General Electric Company, or its successors consideration, but at the expense of said Company, I will commany facts known to me respecting said improvements and testificational, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful company, its successors, assigns, and nominees to obtain and countries. County of HAMILTON SS: County of HAMILTON SS: County of HAMILTON Company GREGORY VINCENT MEHOLIC Who executed the foregoing assignment, who acknowledges Continuation Continuation	any and all cesulting from ents, to issue or assigns a nunicate to sfy in any legal oaths and got enforce pro	a the filing of seany patents of any patents of any patents of any patent aid Company all proceeding, generally do exper patent proceeding. ORY VINCES to me person	aid United States application, and on said improvements or resulting on request and without further or its representatives or nominees sign all lawful papers, execute all verything possible to aid said offection for said improvements in all NT MEHOLIC
executed concurrently herewith, or U.S. Serial No.: , filed and any and all applications for patent and patents therefor in a continuations and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority resultable and request any official whose duty it is to issue pater therefrom to said General Electric Company, or its successors consideration, but at the expense of said Company, I will commany facts known to me respecting said improvements and testifulivisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful company, its successors, assigns, and nominees to obtain and countries. County of HAMILTON SS: County of HAMILTON Aday of Above-named GREGORY VINCENT MEHOLIC GREGORY MEHOLIC GREGORY MEHOLIC GREGORY VINCENT MEHOLIC GREGORY MEHOLIC GREG	any and all cesulting from ents, to issue or assigns a nunicate to sfy in any legal oaths and got enforce pro	a the filing of seany patents of any patents of any patents of any patent aid Company all proceeding, generally do exper patent proceeding. ORY VINCES to me person	aid United States application, and on said improvements or resulting on request and without further or its representatives or nominees sign all lawful papers, execute all verything possible to aid said offection for said improvements in all NT MEHOLIC
executed concurrently herewith, or U.S. Serial No.: , filed and any and all applications for patent and patents therefor in a continuations and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority result horize and request any official whose duty it is to issue pater herefrom to said General Electric Company, or its successors consideration, but at the expense of said Company, I will commany facts known to me respecting said improvements and testificational, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful company, its successors, assigns, and nominees to obtain and countries. County of HAMILTON SS: County of HAMILTON SS: County of HAMILTON Company GREGORY VINCENT MEHOLIC Who executed the foregoing assignment, who acknowledges Continuation Continuation	any and all cesulting from ents, to issue or assigns a nunicate to sfy in any legal oaths and got enforce pro	the filing of seany patents of any patents of any patents of and agree that aid Company all proceeding, generally do exper patent proceeding. ORY VINCENT ORY VINCENT ORY VINCENT ORY WINCENT OR WINCE OR WINCENT OR WINCENT OR WINCENT OR WINCENT OR WINCENT OR WINCE OR WINCENT OR WINCENT OR WINCENT OR WINCENT OR WINCE OR	aid United States application, and on said improvements or resulting on request and without further or its representatives or nominees sign all lawful papers, execute all verything possible to aid said offection for said improvements in all NT MEHOLIC fore me personally came the nally known as the individual executed the same of his/her
executed concurrently herewith, or U.S. Serial No.: , filed and any and all applications for patent and patents therefor in a continuations and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority muthorize and request any official whose duty it is to issue pater herefrom to said General Electric Company, or its successors consideration, but at the expense of said Company, I will commany facts known to me respecting said improvements and testifusional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful company, its successors, assigns, and nominees to obtain and countries. County of HAMILTON	any and all cesulting from ents, to issue or assigns a nunicate to sfy in any legal oaths and got enforce pro	the filing of seany patents of any patents of any patents of and agree that aid Company all proceeding, generally do exper patent proceeding. ORY VINCENT ORY VINCENT ORY VINCENT ORY WINCENT OR WINCE OR WINCENT OR WINCENT OR WINCENT OR WINCENT OR WINCENT OR WINCE OR WINCENT OR WINCENT OR WINCENT OR WINCENT OR WINCE OR	aid United States application, and on said improvements or resulting on request and without further or its representatives or nominees sign all lawful papers, execute all verything possible to aid said offection for said improvements in all NT MEHOLIC
executed concurrently herewith, or U.S. Serial No.:	any and all cesulting from ents, to issue or assigns a nunicate to sfy in any legal oaths and got enforce pro	the filing of seany patents of any patents of any patents of and agree that aid Company all proceeding, generally do exper patent proceeding. ORY VINCENT ORY VINCENT ORY VINCENT ORY WINCENT OR WINCE OR WINCENT OR WINCENT OR WINCENT OR WINCENT OR WINCENT OR WINCE OR WINCENT OR WINCENT OR WINCENT OR WINCENT OR WINCE OR	aid United States application, and on said improvements or resulting on request and without further or its representatives or nominees sign all lawful papers, execute all verything possible to aid said offection for said improvements in all NT MEHOLIC fore me personally came the nally known as the individual executed the same of his/her
executed concurrently herewith, or U.S. Serial No.: , filed and any and all applications for patent and patents therefor in a continuations and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority muthorize and request any official whose duty it is to issue pater herefrom to said General Electric Company, or its successors consideration, but at the expense of said Company, I will commany facts known to me respecting said improvements and testifusional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful company, its successors, assigns, and nominees to obtain and countries. County of HAMILTON	any and all cesulting from ents, to issue or assigns a nunicate to sfy in any legal oaths and get enforce programs GREG	the filing of seany patents of any patents of any patents of and agree that aid Company all proceeding, generally do exper patent proceeding. ORY VINCENT ORY VINCENT ORY VINCENT ORY WINCENT OR WINCE OR WINCENT OR WINCENT OR WINCENT OR WINCENT OR WINCENT OR WINCE OR WINCENT OR WINCENT OR WINCENT OR WINCENT OR WINCE OR	aid United States application, and on said improvements or resulting on request and without further or its representatives or nominees sign all lawful papers, execute all verything possible to aid said offection for said improvements in all NT MEHOLIC fore me personally came the nally known as the individual executed the same of his/her